**General Info** 

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-24-11
Description: BRIDGE DECK REPAIR

OHIO TURNPIKE OVER THE MAUMEE RIVER M.P. 63.0

WOOD COUNTY, OHIO

Deadline: AUGUST 8, 2024 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,100,000.00)

Bids

Business Bid Total

Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.

\$1,637,033.60

KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 9) MP 63.0									
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension			
1	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00			
2	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LUMP	\$316,500.00	\$316,500.00			
3	SP 614ZP	ZONE PERSON WITH ZONE VEHICLE	1,440.00	HOUR	\$93.50	\$134,640.00			
4	SP 621	REPLACEMENT PRIMATIC RETROREFLECTOR	50.00	EACH	\$32.00	\$1,600.00			
5	SP 621	REPLACEMENT RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER CASTING	50.00	EACH	\$180.00	\$9,000.00			
6	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00			
7	642	EDGE LINE, 6 INCH, TYPE 1 (YELLOW)	0.57	MILE	\$6,745.00	\$3,844.65			
8	642	EDGE LINE, 6 INCH, TYPE 1 (WHITE)	0.57	MILE	\$6,745.00	\$3,844.65			
9	642	LANE LINE, 6 INCH, TYPE 1	1.14	MILE	\$2,495.00	\$2,844.30			
					Total:	\$520,473.60			

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
10	509	REINFORCING STEEL, REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL, AS PER PLAN	500	LBS	\$14.00	\$7,000.00
11	847	FULL DEPTH REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$2,000.00	\$100,000.00
12	SPECIAL	PATCHING CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, TYPE B	537	SY	\$1,880.00	\$1,009,560.00
					Total:	\$1,116,560.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 12)------

\$1,637,033.60